

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).2 3 1 3 / 2 0 0 7

(From the judgement and order dated 1 0 / 1 1 / 2 0 0 6 in CRLA No. 7 1 8 / 2 0 0 0
of The
HIGH C O U R T O F M A D R A S)

B A B U @ B A L A S U B R A M A N I A M & A N R.

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

S T A T E O F T A M I L N A D U
(With appln(s) for bail and office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 0 8 / 1 0 / 2 0 0 7 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

C O R A M :

HON' B L E Dr. J U S T I C E A R I J I T P A S A Y A T
HON' B L E MR. J U S T I C E L O K E S H W A R S I N G H P A N T A

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S. Beno Bencigar, Adv.
Mr. M.A.Chinn a s a my, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. V.G. Pr aga s a m , Adv.
Mr. S. Joseph Aristotle, Adv.
Mr. S. Pr a bu Ra m a s u br a m a n i a n , Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Let this matter be listed after four weeks.

In the meanti me, let the petitioners be released on bail for
Rs. 2 5 , 0 0 0 / - (Rupees twenty five thousand only) each with two sureties
each for the like amount to the satisfaction of learned P rincipal
Sessions Court, Coimbatore, in Sessions Case No. 1 4 1 / 2 0 0 0 .

(Ganga Thaku r)
P S To Registr a r

(Vijay Aggarwal)
Court Master