

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 1738 OF 2007

BABU @ BALASUBRAMANIAM & ANR. Appellant (s)
VERSUS
STATE OF TAMIL NADU Respondent(s)

(office report on default)

Date: 13/04/2012 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Mr. S. Beno Bencigar, Adv.
Mr. M.A.Chinnasamy, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. B.Balaji, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. S. Beno Bencigar, learned counsel for the appellants has submitted that he is not interested in filing any additional document in the matter as he has already filed all the documents on which he is relying.

However, the consequence of the same will have to be borne by the contesting parties, if at a subsequent stage, it is found that additional documents ought to have been filed in the matter.

(GEETA AHUJA)
SR. P.A.

(NEELAM ARORA)
COURT MASTER